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N __ r Power Plant Sltell eZ37. Shrl D. C. Sbarma: Will the PrIme MInJster be pleased to refer 110 the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1425-L on the 6th December,
11161 and state:

(a) whether the report of the Expert Committee appointed to select
_tes for the nuclear power plant in north India has submitted its report 110 the Department of Atomic EllereY;

(b) whether it has been conaidered;
and

(C) if 10, the reault thereof?

The Deput,' MJaister of Extemal Affairs (SbrlmaU Labbml MeBOB):
(a) Yea.

(b) and (e). The report is under eonsideration and a decision in the matter will be taken shortly.

~ ri~ " ~, ~ ""'
.mn;n

*111C;. 1ft ~ m: It1ir
~ ft1IT ~ W ~~ ~,
ttftt it;~~~~ c;c;o it;
~it;~it~ifflR~tmrn
f.f; ~ m it ~ if;FT;;r !fiT
~~~'tft;ft~

~ 1t'r tTl tiT, m qif ~ IfIlr

JI1Ifo i"l t ?

~ .m (.n ~ ~). :
~ 'Pl~it;~~~q;1f
~ ~ 'I>( ~ t, f~T RITu ~
~1I1\'~flr.rrtl

Bxpori .f MaBpB_ to U.S.A.

e239. Sml Morarka: Will the MiniII-
tel" of Commerce and IndllStrJ be pleued to .tate:

(a) whether the exports of our lIlIUlg8II1e11e to U.S.A. have received a
.at-back due to U.S.A. seeking itl!
requirement. from South AmeriCII;
lind

".

(b) if so, what action Government propOl8 to take to avert this situation?

The Minister of Commerce (Shrl KanUDgo): (a) Yes, Sir.

(ob) A statement inddcating the me&-
ures taken to step-u.p export of 1JIIIDg-
anese are is placed on -the Table of the House. [See Appendix II, annexure No. 1~].

SlUIlpio SarYO,. If,. Indian Tea Boartl

·zu. Sbrl P. C. Borooah: Will the Minister ot Commerce and lBdustr,.
be pleased to &tate:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Indian Tea Board has of late conducted a sample survey in Lonavala to determine the per capita consumptioa. of tea with particular reference to the socia-economic condition among a number of families ~lected at random;

(b) if so, when the survey was completed; and

(c) with what results?

'l'be MinIster of commerce (SJarl l[ammgo): (a) The survey in Lonavala undertaken by the Board is still in progress.

(·b) and (e). Do not arise.

Iil.C.A.F.B. MeetiD&' at Baqkok em. Shri P. C. a.-h: Will the Miinister of Commeree and 1Ild1llltr,.
be pleased to state:

(a) whether It Ia a fact that a meeting of trade experta of ECAFE countrie. was held at Bangkok in January-February, 1962;

(b) if 10, whether it dilcuseed the subject of international commercial arbitration; and

(e) with what result!
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The IIiDiIIter eI. Comm_ (Shit KanUDl'o): (a) .to (e). The first session of the Working P,arty otExperts on Commercial Arbitration was convened "" the ECAFE in Bangkok from 11th to 17th January, 1962. It reviewed the present position: regarding Commercial Arbitration in the various ECAFK countries and made a number of re-
eommendations on settlement of commercial disputes through arbitration and conciliation. Copy of the Report of the Working Party (ECAFE Dec.
No. EICN.IIITradelL. 51) is available in the Parliament Library.

Small Scale Industries

-:uc. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Kinister at. Commerce IlIId 1Ddas&1T
·be pleased to state:

(a) whether a sUiliestion for set-Ung up an EKport Promotion Or.ani-
lIIltion tor lIlIlall scale industries has been received by Government ;from the Federation of Aalociationa ot SmaIl Industries of India;

(b) whether it has been eonsidenMi;
and

(c) if so, the result thereot?

The MlDiBter of IDdllBUT (Shri llanubbai Shah): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (e). The suggestion is being oonsidered. In the meanwhile, the State Trading C:>l'poration have in-
treduced a scheme for 'Export Aid for SmaIl Industries' which would inter alia cover the suggestions of the Federation. The essential features of the lICheme are to foster direct business relationship betJween Indian manu!ac-
turers and foreign impQrters. Specifically the S.T.C. will provide aid in presentation, credit facilities, sampling, documentation, shipping etc.
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{ Slari .DlVa:
-:Mi. SJarI Bl1III..U lIiJduoa:

Will the Mini8ter of C._ ...
bIIwtry be pl.llled to date:

(a) whether ~e export or cotto. tuti1ea IIII1d jute .oodI have decreased oluri~ the year 11181; and

(b) if so, the reUOD8 for the same and, the action contemplateol to aneat this fall?

The MiDJster 01 Commeree (SJarI
1taIumco): (a) and (b). A
statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix U, annexure
No. 20].

